THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL BOARD

In the Matter of:)	
Passion Food Two, LLC)	
t/a Ten Penh Restaurant	Ĵ	
)	
Holder of a Retailer's)	
Class CR License)	Lice
)	Ord
Mailing Address)	
1010 Massachusetts Avenue, N.W.)	
Suite 1213)	
Washington, D.C. 20001)	
)	

ense No: ABRA-060156 er No: 2011-475

BEFORE: Nick Alberti, Interim Chairperson Donald Brooks, Member Herman Jones, Member Calvin Nophlin, Member Mike Silverstein, Member

Licensee

ORDER CANCELLING LICENSE

On October 25, Passion Food Two, LLC, t/a Ten Penh Restaurant, located at 1001 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C., filed a request to cancel its Retailer's Class CR License.

It is hereby **ORDERED** on this 16th day of November, 2011, that Passion Food Two, LLC's License No. ABRA-060156 is **CANCELLED**. A copy of this Order shall be sent to the Licensee.

Passion Food Two, LLC t/a Ten Penh Restaurant License No. ABRA-060156 Page 2

District of Columbia Alcoholic Beverage Control Board Nick Alberti, Interim Chairperson nald Brooks, Member WYW. Herman Jones, Member ophlin, Member

Mike Silverstein, Member

Pursuant to Section 11 of the District of Columbia Administrative Procedure Act, Pub. L. 90-614, 82 Stat. 1209, D.C. Official Code §2-510 (2001) and Rule 15 of the District of Columbia Court of Appeals, any party adversely affected has the right to appeal this Order by filing a petition for review, within thirty (30) days of the date of the service of this Order, with the District of Columbia Court of Appeals, 500 Indiana Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20001.

TenPenh 1010 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW Washington, DC 20004

Phone calls being received at; 202-408-0201

October 25, 2011

D.C. Alcoholic Beverage Regulation Administration Attn: ABC Board 2000 14 Street, NW Suite 400S Washington, DC 20009 Fax: (202) 442-9563

> Re: Passion Food Two, LLC DBA: TenPenh Restaurant EIN: 52-2172220 License # 60156

Passion Food Two, LLC DBA TenPenh Restaurant has ceased business operations as of June 30, 2011. We request that ABRA close the liquor license account for Passion Food Two, LLC DBA TenPenh Restaurant, effective immediately.

Should you require any additional information, please do not hesitate to contact our office.

Very truly yours, Passion Food Two, LLC David Wizenberg Managing Member